C10-01
C
D
irectional C
ontrol V
alve
液控方向閥
Directional Valve With Fluidic Actuation

B10 : 節流 1.0 mm    THROTTLING 1.0 mm
B12 : 節流 1.2 mm    THROTTLING 1.2 mm
型號說明 HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFICATION規格說明
CHARACTERISTICS特　　點
4WH-6
4WHZ-6
MAX. FLOW
 L/min
WEIGHT
kg
MAX. OPERATING
PRESSURE
kgf/cm2
最高使用壓力 最大流量 重量型式
315
2.2
2.4
MODEL
60
4 W H Z - 6 D / OF - B12
主軸型式，見C08-03頁
SPOOL TYPE (AS C08-03)
C10-02
P
WH型閥門是具有流體邏輯啓動的方向滑閥；這些閥控制流體的啓動、停止和方向。
這種方向控制閥主要包括閥體(1)、一個或兩個啓動元件(2) (液壓啓動液壓缸)、控制閥芯(3)和一個或兩個復位
彈簧(4)。用於控制連接以逕向(型號“WH”) (5)或軸向(型號“WHZ”) (6)方式排列。
在斷電的狀態下，控制閥芯(3)由復位彈簧(4)保持在中間或初始位置(脈衝閥芯除外)。控制閥芯(3)借助啓動元
件移動到所需的閥芯位置。
不帶帶有制動器的彈簧復位，型號..OF/..
帶液壓啓動的方向閥還可作為帶制動器的2閥芯位置閥(7)提供。如果使用帶制動器的啓動元件，則每個閥芯位
置均可鎖定。
不帶彈簧復位，型號..O/..
如果使用不帶復位彈簧且不帶制動器的啓動元件，在未通電的情況下將不會給出一個定義的閥芯位置。
Valve of type WH are directional spool valves with fluid logics actuation.They control the start, stop and
direction of a flow.
The directional valves basically consist of housing (1), one or two actuation elements (2) (hydraulic
actuation cylinder), control piston (3), and one or two return springs (4). The connections for control
are arranged in a radial (model “WH”) (5) or axial(model “WHZ”) (6) way.
In the de-energized condition, control piston (3) is held in the central position or in the initial position by the
return springs (4) (except for impulse spool). The control spool (3) is moved to the required spool position
by means of the actuation elements.
Without spring return with detent, model ..OF/..
Directional valves with hydraulic or pneumatic actuation are also available as 2-spool position valve with
detent (7). If using actuation elements with detent, every spool position can be locked.
Without spring return, model ..O/..
If using actuation elements without return springs and without detent, a defined spool position is not given
in the de-energized condition.
節流插件
根據主要工作條件，如果在切換過程中可能出現流量超過閥的性能限制情形，就需要使用節流
插件。安裝位置在方向閥的通道P中。
Throttle insert
The use of a throttle insert is required when due to prevailing operating conditions, flows can
occur during the switching processes, which exceed the performance limit of the valve.It is
inserted in channel P of the directional valve.
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION功能說明
剖 面 圖 SECTION
型號：4WHZ-6J
TYPE:4WHZ-6J
型號：4WH-6D/OF
TYPE:4WH-6D/OF
A
P TT
P TT
B
A B
5 526 3 1 2 6
5 52 3 1 2
4 4
7
C10-03